1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2-2



2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10
211

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Pasgen 2 J3nekTtpoobopyanoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

1526-10-1CT(SP)/

CopepxaHue
Contents

-01Cl(SP) 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue

1526-10-11CI(SP)

1526-10-12-02CT(SP)

1526-10-13CI(SP)

1526-10-14CT(SP)

1526-10-15CIN(SP)

1526-10-16Cl1(SP)

1526-10-17CM(SP)

1526-10-18CI(SP)

1152-10-106CM(SP)
1506-10-12-02CM(SP)

1102-10-13-01CT1(SP)
1102-10-13-02CT1(SP)
1102-10-165CT1(SP)/

-01CTI(SP)
313516-10-24CI(SP)

YcTaHoBKa anekTpooGopy-
[I0BaHWsA Ha pame

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHme
nona kaduHbl

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHme
nepeaHen o6nMLIOBKM

AnekTpoobopynoBaHme
TOnnuBHOro 6aka

AnekTpoobopynosaHne
TpaHcMmUccUm

YcTaHoBKa yrnpasreHus
HaBeCHbIM 0b6opyaoBaHW-
em

OnekTpoobopynosaHme
KoHTenHepa AKB

OnekTpoobopynosaHme
KOHTeNHepa oTonuTens

LLnTtok npnbopos

QnekTpoobopyaoBaHme
Asurartens

OnekTpoobopygoBaHve
KpbIWW KabuWHbI

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
KpbIWW KabuWHbI

LLuTok BbIKItoyaTenen

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
nebdeagkn

Electric equipment

Electric equipment mount-
ing on the frame

Cab floor electric equip-
ment

Front facing electric
equipment

Fuel tank electric
equipment

Transmission electric
equipment

Implements control installa-
tion

Storage batteries electric
equipment

Heater container electric
equipment

Instrument panel

Diesel engine electric
equipment

Cab roof electric
equipment

Cab roof electric
equipment
Switch panel

Winch electric equipment

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

2-4

2-11

2-14

2-21

2-24

2-27

2-29

2-32

2-35
2-38

2-41

2-43

2-49

2-55

2-57

58



1522-1KAC(KDS)

14

wn w0 ~MOOO -
- - N o~

13

12

B

T

L
[
IC

<!

= —ONMTn
-

PucyHok 2.1 3nekTtpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-4

N

o~



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.1 1526-10-1CMN/-01CPMN 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue
1526-10-1SP/-01SRP Electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
T\il% Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unltT

UKHL| U
2.1, | 1526-10-1Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment*
2.2 BaHue* X X
1526-10-1-20CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
BaHue X
1526-10-1-01CI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment**
BaHue** X X
1526-10-1-01-20CT1(SP)| OnekTtpoobopyno- Electric equipment
BaHue X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- c 6ynbao3epHO-pbIXNUTENbHbIM 000pPYyAOBaHMEM
NOTE ** . c nedbepkon
** _ equipped with a dozer and aripper
** _ equipped with awinch
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
P’\cl)g. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_lJantlt);/per un_:_t

UKHL| U
1 | 2502-10-151-45CrI1(SP)| Nposog, Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-45-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
2 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 30 | 30 | 30
3 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 30 | 30 | 30
4 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 5) pos. 5 is allowed) 9 9
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9
5 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos.4) (instead of pos.4) 30 | 30
31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30
6 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
7 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vienonrenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination yX(JQ_]uantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL | U
8 | 1526-10-11Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Mounting of electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment on the
Ha pame frame 1
1526-10-11-10Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKka anek- Mounting of electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment on the
Ha pame frame 1
1526-10-11-20CI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa arnek- Mounting of electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment on the
Ha pame frame 1
9 | 1526-10-13Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnuoBKK 1
1526-10-13-10Crl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnuoBKK 1
1526-10-13-20Crl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnUoBKK 1
10 | 700-41-3179 XOoMyTuUK Clip 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4 4
12 | 312501-10-114Cl1(SP) | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
BbIi 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIT | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
-20SP BblIVi 1
13 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
14 | 1526-10-14Crl1(SP) OnekTtpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
1526-10-14-10Cl(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
1526-10-14-20Cl(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
15 ®apa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P.41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P.41.1-99 8
dapa 3136.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P.41.1-99 3136.3711010
GOST P.41.1-99 8
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P.41.1-99 3137.3711010
GOST P.41.1-99 8
16 | 2502-10-151-29Crl1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-29-20CTI
-20SP | MNposopg Wire 1
17 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
18 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9

2-6




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOfHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination yiﬁannagperunn
No T
UKHL| U
19 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9 9
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9
20 CeeToBO3BpaLLa- Cat's eye
Tenb ®r-310E-0 FP-310E-0
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
21 | 2502-10-151-40Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 2 2
2502-10-151-40-20CI
-20SP | NpoBog Wire 2




1522-1KAC(KDS)

A
5
(@
]
7
I "
o
= 8
9
10
1
12
B
14
18 r 18
#
19
]
15
16
. 17
> 7]
2 2
23 1
24 24
1526-10-1-20CMN(SP 1526-10-1-01CIMN(SP)

1526-10-1-01-20CT1(SP)

PucyHok 2.2 OnekTpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.2 Electric equipment

2-8



1522-1KOC(KDS)
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOfHeHne

103, O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. No Designation Denomination yiﬁanna;peru?:
UKHL| U
1 310210 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha 1no3.2) pos.2 is allowed) 9 9
31 0210-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9
2 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos.1) (instead of pos.1) 9 9 9
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
4 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
5 3516-10-112Cl(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1 1
3516-10-112-20CT1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1
6 3516-10-112-01CT1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1 1
3516-10-112-01-20CI1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
7 dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P.41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P.41.1-99 8
dapa 3136.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P.41.1-99 3136.3711010
GOST P.41.1-99 8
dapa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P.41.1-99 3137.3711010
GOST P.41.1-99 8
8 46-10-637CTl1(SP) MpoBog Wire
7 7
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 7
9 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9 9
10 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 30 | 30 | 30
11 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 12) pos.12 is allowed) 9 9
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9
12 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 11) (instead of pos.11) 30 | 30
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30
13 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 5 5 5
14 BuHT B.M6-6gx25 Screw B.M6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No ukHL| u | T

15 Manka M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5

16 Wanba 6T Washer 6T

rOCT 6402-40 GOST 6402-40 9 9 9
17 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9 9
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9
18 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
19 ®oHapb ocselleHna | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3Haka
®r1-134b FP-134B
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1 1
20 dapa 754.3711 Headlight 754.3711
FOCT P.41.1-99 GOST P.41.1-99 2
Headlight
dapa 7546.3711 7546.3711
FOCT P.41.1-99 GOST P.41.1-99 2
Headlight
dapa 7547.3711 7547.3711
FOCT P.41.1-99 GOST P.41.1-99 2

21 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHnK Tip 2 2 2

22 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 10 | 10 | 10

23 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 10 | 10

46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 10

24 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 10 | 10

46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 10
25 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 10 | 10 | 10
26 | 313516-10-24CrI1(SP) | 3GnekTtpoobopyno- Winch electric
BaHue nebeakn equipment 1 1
313516-10-24-20CI1 OnekTtpoobopyno- Winch electric
-20SP BaHue nebdbeaku equipment 1

2-10



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Lt

M0N0
o, 2 2,

18 17

DOTNW
=N

1

21

s 3 ] &¥§eE
52'9 {'o ] : [CD)I E\\\\\\‘EE
eu\ﬁ\\\‘~
pE

D
- ™

PucyHok 2.3 YctaHOBKa 3anekTpoob6opyaoBaHUsA Ha pame
Figure 2.3 Mounting of electric equipment on the frame

2-11

23 22



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.2 1526-10-11CIN YcTtaHOBKa 3aneKTpoobopyaoBaHUs Ha pame
1526-10-11SP Mounting of electric equipment on the frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxég4yqfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
2.3 | 1526-10-11CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Mounting of electric
TpoobopygoBaHUs equipment on the
Ha pame frame X X
1526-10-11-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Mounting of electric
TpoobopygoBaHUs equipment on the
Ha pame frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJsiHeHne
nos. O603HayeHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 401-10-111-01CrI1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 2 2
401-10-111-01-20CrM
-20SP MpoBoa Wire 2
2 | 1506-10-12-02Cl1(SP) | SnekTtpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHWe ABuUratens equipment 1 1
1506-10-12-02-20CI1 | OnekTtpoobopyao- Engine electric
-20SP | BaHue gBuraTens equipment 1
3 | 1526-10-112CI(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1526-10-112-20CTI1
-20SP KryT Harness 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 12 | 12 | 12
5 | 415090 XoMyTuK Clip 4 4 4
6 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
7 Konogka rHesgosas | Female  receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
8 | 2001-10-110-24Cl1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-24-20CI
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
9 Konogka rHesgoBas | Female  receptacle
602601 602601
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
10 | 1526-10-15Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Transmission elec-
BaHWe TpaHcMuccum | tric equipment 1 1
1526-10-15-20CT1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyno- Transmission elec-
BaHue TpaHcmuccuu | tric equipment 1

2-12



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vienonrenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination yiﬁanna;perunn
No T
UKHL| U
11 baTtapesa CT-190A Battery ST-190A
TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 12) pos. 12) 2 2 2
Bartapeu Maintenance-free
HeobcnyxuBaemMble batteries
TY1924PK39209526 | TU1924RK39209526
TOO0-002-2003 TO0-002-2003
12 6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M (in-
(B3ameH nos. 11) stead of pos. 11) 2
6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M
aKcnopT export 2 2
13 BonTt M8-69gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
14 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 20 | 20 | 20
15 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 23 | 23 | 23
16 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 23 | 23 | 23
17 | 1106-10-154CI1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1 1
18 | 2001-10-7 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4 4
2001-10-7-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4
19 | 46-10-113 CtepxeHb Stem 8 8
46-10-113-20 CrepxeHb Stem 8
20 | 46-10-113-01 CtepxeHb Stem 8 8
46-10-113-01-20 CtepkeHb Stem 8
21 | 1526-10-17Cl1(SP) QnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
BaHWe KOHTEenHepa mounting in the sto-
AKB rage battery con-
tainer 1 1
1526-10-17-20CT1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
BaHWe KOHTenHepa mounting in the sto-
AKB rage battery con-
tainer 1
22 | 1526-10-18Cl1(SP) AnekTpoobopyno- Heater container
BaHWe KOHTEenHepa electric equipment
oTonuTtensa 1 1 1
23 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
24 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTuUK Clip 2 2 2
25 | 415119 XOMyTuUK Clip 8 8 8
26 BbonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 | 11 9
27 | 2001-10-110CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-20CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1
28 | 40 0218-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
40 0218-01-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2

2-13




1522-1KAC(KDS)

10 -
I J al o —110
19 - T- I
7
8|’/ : , g
Al DY s
18
v s
VAR T

2|/ M/ / /1[/ 1/ /

17 16 1512 4 13

PucyHok 2.4 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nona KabuHbI
Figure 2.4 Cab floor electric equipment

2-14



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.3 1526-10-12-02CI AnekTpoobopyaoBaHMe nona KabuHbl

1526-10-12-02SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.4, | 1526-10-12-02I1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
2.5 BaHuWe nona kabuHbl | equipment X X
1526-10-12-02-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-20SP BaHWe nona kabuHbl | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁant'til/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 700-40-6684-04 MNpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
2 | 415204 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-03 MNpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
4 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4
5 | 1526-10-16CrI(SP) YcTaHoBKa ynpas- Implements control
JNIEHNS1 HAaBECHbIM installation
obopyaoBaHnem 1 1
1526-10-16-20CI(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa ynpas- Implements control
JNEHNS1 HAaBECHbIM installation
obopyaoBaHnem 1
6 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
7 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21 | 21 | 21
8 |310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 24 | 24
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
9 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 1
10 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 1
11 Konogka Connector block 1 1 -
12 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTuUK Clip 2 2 2
13 | 1152-10-103Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
14 | 1152-10-101Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1152-10-101-20CI
-20SP KryT Harness 1
15 | 1152-10-100Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1152-10-100-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-15




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
= ncnosnHeHue
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
16 | 1152-10-102Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1152-10-102-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
17 | 1152-10-107Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
18 | 1526-10-103Cl1(SP) MnaTta Board 1 1
1526-10-103-20CI1(SP)| NMnata Board 1
19 BonTt M6-69gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8 8

2-16



1522-1KAC(KDS)

19

2221 20

[/

| 000000000001}3

W 4

28

/ 32
1 33

R
=
@

(N
0

PucyHok 2.5 Onektpoob6opyaoBaHue nosa KabuHbl
Figure 2.5 Cab floor electric equipment

2-17



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MncnosiHeHune

2-18

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1526-10-109Cl1(SP) LLnTtok npnbopos Instrument panel 1 1
1526-10-109-20CrI1(SP)| WmnTok npnbopos Instrument panel 1
2 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 | 10 | 10
4 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa3.5) pos. 5 allowed) 13 | 13
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
5 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.4) pos. 4 allowed) 13 | 13 | 13
6 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 -
7 | 415090 XOoMyTuUK Clip 5 5 -
8 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3 3
9 |415320 XoMyTuK Clip 3 3 3
10 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
11 | 700-41-2548 XoMyTuK Clip 4 4 4
12 ®ukeupyrowmii BUHT | Fixing screw 1 1 -
13 KpbiLka Cover 1 1 -
14 YcrtpowcTeo ynpae- | Control device
nenus «Easy Start» | «Easy Start»
22 1100032 88000 22 1100032 88000 1 1 -
15 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
16 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21 | 21 | 21
17 MpeobpasoBatenb Voltage converter
HanpsPKeHns
MH24/125 PUBI PH24/125
453741.006 TY RIVP.453741.006TU | 1 1 1
18 Konogka wtbipeBas | Pin connector 1 1 -
19 | 1526-10-2 MaHenb Panel 1 1
1526-10-2-20 MaHenb Panel 1
20 | 4573731694 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuses block
Tenen 41372200-09 | 41372200-09 TU
TY 37.469.027-98 37.469.027-98 1 1 1
21 | 457373 1528 00 MpenoxpaHnTens Fuse
25 A 355.3722 25 A 355.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 2 2 2
22 | 4573731527 00 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse
20 A 354.3722 20 A 354.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 3 3 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
23 | 457373 1525 00 lNpenoxpaHntens Fuse
10 A 352.3722 10 A 352.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 8 8 7
24 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
25 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
26 | 310110 LLanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 24 | 24
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
27 | 310050 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
28 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 OCT Screw 4x16 OST
37.001.187-81 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
29 PoseTka wrencenb- | Socket
Hagd MC-500 PS-500 1 1 1
30 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
31 Pamka Bbikntovate- | Switches frame
nen 60.3710116-08 | 60.3710116-08 1 1 1
32 | 457373 4267 Buikntouatens ctap- | Starter and instru-
Tepa u npmbopos ments switch
BK 353 VK 353
TY 37.003.529-77 YU 37.003.529-77 1
45 7373 4268 Buikntouartenb ctap- | Starter and instru-
Tepa u npmbopos ments switch
BK 353 3 VK 353 E
TY 37.003.529-77 TU 37.003.529-77 1
45 7373 4269 Buikntovatens ctap- | Starter and instru-
Tepa u npmubopos ments switch
BK353T VK353 T
TY 37.003.529-77 TU 37.003.529-77 1
33 anka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1
34 Bhikntouatens Button switch
KHOMOYHBIWN F53710.000 TU
®53710.000 TY 1 1 1
35 Wypyn 2-3x25.019 Screw 2-3x25.019
FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1 -
36 MwuHn-perynaTop Mini-regulator 1 1 -
37 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7786-70 2 2 2

2-19




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

n’\és. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
38 MaHenb coeguHK- Connecting panel
TelnbHagd
17.3723.000 17.3723.000
TY 37.003.1358-93 | TU 37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
39 | 2706-10-1 WwnHka Tie 1 1
2706-10-1-20 WnHka Tie 1
40 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
41 | 415204 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
42 Bont M6-69x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8 8
43 | 4006-10-114CT1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1 1
4006-10-114-20CI1(SP)| NaHenb Panel 1

2-20



1522-1KAC(KDS)

-0
—
. 1 )
o = Y : - T
° l o
N
-
-
o o
a
o o

M NONOD B:D

T_‘N

PucyHok 2.6 Onektpoob6opyaoBaHue nepegHen o6nmuLoBKu
Figure 2.6 Front facing electric equipment

2-21



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.4 1526-10-13CIN dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue nepeaHen o6nMMLOBKU
1526-10-13SP Front facing electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.6 | 1526-10-13CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHve nepegHen equipment
06nNULOBKMK X X
1526-10-13-20Cl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHVe nepeagHen equipment
06nnLoBKK X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
- MCNoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt);/per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 1526-10-111CI1(SP) Kryt MO Harness PO 1 1
1526-10-111-20CTI1(SP)| >KryT MO Harness PO
CurHanbl 3BYKO- Audible signals
Bble 6e3pynopHbIe without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TY37.003.688-75
2 | 4573742176 09 C314 S314 1
457374 2177 08 C314-3 S314-E 1
45 7374 2178 07 C314-T S314-T 1
3 | 415178 XoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
5 |415119 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3 3
6 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 13 | 13 | 13
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
8 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 9) (instead of pos. 9) 13 | 13
31 0150-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
9 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa3. 8) pos. 8 is allowed) 13 | 13 | 13
10 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3

2-22




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljant't{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
12 | 700-40-6684-07 MNpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
13 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
14 | 2501-10-129-22Crl(SP)| Nposog, Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CI
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1

2-23



1522-1KAC(KDS)

~NoO AW

LF

B

N

PucyHok 2.7 AnektpoobopyaoBaHue TonnMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.7 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-24



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.5 1526-10-14CIN dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue TONNMBHOro 6aka
1526-10-14SP Fuel tank electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No ukaL| u | T
2.7 | 1526-10-14CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMUBHOroO equipment
Oaka X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 |4002-10-13 Koxyx Jacket 2 2
4002-10-13-20 Koxyx Jacket 2
2 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 7 7 7
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19 | 19
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19 | 19 | 19
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 7) (instead of pos. 7) 19 | 19
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 19
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa3.6) pos. 6 is allowed) 19 | 19 | 19
8 | 1526-10-110Crl1(SP) Kryt Tb Harness TB 1 1
1526-10-110-20CT1(SP)| XKryt Tb Harness TB 1
9 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
10 | 415119 XOMyTuUK Clip 1 1 1
CurHanbl 3ByKO- Audible signals
Bble 6e3pynopHbIe without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TY37.003.688-75
11 | 457374217301 C313 S313 1
45 7374 2174 00 C313-0 S313-E 1
45 7374 2175 10 C313-T S313-T 1
12 | 2501-10-129-22CrI(SP)| Nposog, Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoBofg Wire 1

2-25




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

n’\és. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
13 Curnan 3BykoBoWn Audible signal
ELT 248 (24B) ELT 248 (24V)
(MO KOHTPaKTY) (against Contract) 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-14 MnacTtuHa Plate 1 1
1106-10-14-20 lMnactunha Plate 1
15 | 2502-10-151-12CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-12-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoeog Wire 1
16 Manka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
17 Konopgka rHesgosass | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 3 3 3
18 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 3 3 3

2-26



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Al @)
O
//
1
o °
f==E= @ o
- = :3:33,
—— 1G] =i
o@ b
@ ==
©N —
6
6 7
4 4
3 3

PucyHok 2.8 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHMe TPaHCMUCCUU
Figure 2.8 Transmission electric equipment

2-27



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.6 1526-10-15CIN 3AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue TpaHCMUCCUMN

1526-10-15SP Transmission electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HavyeHne HaumeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.8 | 1526-10-15CrI1(SP) Onektpoobopydoa- | Transmission electric

HUE TpaHCMMUCCUK equipment X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rtity per unit
No UKHL T

1 | 1526-10-104CrI1(SP) Kryt Tp Harness Tr 1
1526-10-104-20CTI1(SP) | XKryT Tp Harness Tr 1
2 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2
3 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9 9
4 LLlanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9

5 |415090 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1

6 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5

7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16

TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9

8 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 5 5

9 | TT2501-10-9 LLlanba Washer 1 1

2-28



1522-1KAC(KDS)

N <
- -
[~ S —
O
0 DO
- o o - p Lr
(n
\ .
;p
m
« ot
N\
K‘% o

VO~
-

N~
-

PucyHok 2.9 YcTtaHoBKa ynpaBneHUs HaBeCHbIM 060pyaOoBaHNEM
Figure 2.9 Implements control installation

2-29



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.7 1526-10-16CIN YcTtaHOBKa ynpaBneHusi HaBeCHbIM 060pyaoBaHueM
1526-10-16SP Implements control installation
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.9 | 1526-10-16CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka ynpaene- | Implements control
HWS HaBecHbIM 060- | installation
pyaoBaHMeM X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 1526-10-107Cr1(SP) XKryt HO Harness NO 1
1526-10-107-20CI1(SP) | >Xryt HO Harness NO 1
2 | 415119 XoMyTuK Clip 2 2
3 | 700-41-3178 XoMyTuK Clip 3 3
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaetcsa 3ameHa placement for pos. 7
Ha nos. 7) is allowed) 10
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH no3.6) stead of pos.6) 10 10
8 KoHTponnep Controller
RCG-9 c n/o VACC RCG-9 VACC (deli-
(noctaBnsieTca no vered against the
A0rosopy) Contract) 1 1
9 Bont M6-6gx25 Bolt M6-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
10 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
11 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0110-20 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8

2-30




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 31 0050 LLlanta 4 Washer 4

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

31 0050-20 LLlanta 4 Washer 4

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
13 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16

OCT 37.001.187-81 OST 37.001.187-81 4 4
14 Kpbiwka HDC 16-9 Cover HDC 16-9 1 1
15 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
16 MaHenb coeguHK- Connecting panel

TenbHasd

17.3723.000 17.3723.000

TY 37.003.1358-93 TU 37.003.1358-93 2 2
17 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
18 BonTt M6-69x20 Bolt M6-69gx20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
19 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3

2-31



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1
2 |3
4
5
6
- ‘e i’ i I i . L= [[ @

AO
19

20

21
}8 S

22
23
24

PucyHok 2.10 Onektpoob6opyaoBaHue KoHTenMHepa AKB
Figure 2.10 Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container

2-32



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.8 1526-10-17CIN 3nekrtpoobopyaoBaHue koHTenHepa AKB
1526-10-17SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No ukaL| u | T
2.10| 1526-10-17CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
BaHWe KOHTerHepa mounting in the sto-
AKB rage battery con-
tainer X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_lJantlt{/per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 1526-10-125CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1526-10-125-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
3 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
4 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
5 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 6) pos. 6 is allowed) 1 1 1
6 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 5) (instead of pos. 5) 1 1
31 0210-20 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
7 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3 3
8 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
9 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTuUK Clip 1 1 1
10 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
13 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 14) pos. 14 is allowed) 4 4 4

2-33




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuuyecTtso Ha
Ne MncnosiHeHune
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
14 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 13) (instead of pos. 13) 4 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
15 | 1106-10-155CrI1(SP) MpoBsoa Wire 1 1 1
16 | 1106-10-155-14CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1 1
17 PoseTka wrencenb- | Socket PS-500 (de-
Hags NMC-500 livered against the
(no porosopy) Contract) 1 1 1
18 Manka Nut 1 1 1
19 Bobikntovarenb Switch 1402.3737
1402.3737 ncn.O version O
TY37.003.1031-80 TU37.003.1031-80 1
Bobikntovarenb Switch 1406.3737
1406.3737 ncn.d version E
TY37.003.1031-80 TU37.003.1031-80 1
Boikntovartenb Switch
1407.3737 vcn. T 1407.3737 version T
TY37.003.1031-80 TU37.003.1031-80 1
20 BuHT B.M-60%18 Screw B.M-6gx18
FOCT 17173-80 GOST 17173-80 2 2 2
21 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block BPR-
Tenen bINP-2M6 2M6 F5.3722.001TU
©5.3722.001TY 500 (delivered
(no porosopy) against the Con-
tract) 1 1 1
22 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
23 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
24 | 310110 Llanbta 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2

2-34



\\
4
D,

0w
NS

1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.11 3nektpoobopyanoBaHue KOHTeMHepa oTonuTens

Figure 2.11 Heater container electric equipment

2-35

o

D



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.9 1526-10-18CIN dnekTpoobopyaoBaHWe KOHTENHepa oTonuTens

1526-10-18SP Heater container electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per u?t

UKHL
2.11| 1526-10-18CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa- | Heater container
HWe KOHTenHepa electric equipment
oTonuTens X
1526-10-18-20CIN(SP) | OnekTtpoobopynosa- | Heater container
HWe KOHTenHepa electric equipment
oTonuTens X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
FI)\IOOS. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per:nlt

UKHL
1 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 3
2 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(nonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 4) 4 is allowed) 7 3

3 LWanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7 3

4 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH nos. 33) stead of pos. 33) 7
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3

5 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2

6 | 415045 XOoMyTuUK Clip 2 2

7 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1

8 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 2 1

9 | 2001-10-110-39CIr1(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 1

2001-10-110-39-20CnN
-20SP | MpoBoa Wire 1
10 | 4573739002 Konogka wTtblpeBass | Pin connector
502601 502601
0OCT37.003.032-88 0OST37.003.032-88 1 1

11 | 1526-10-113CTl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 -

12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 -

13 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 3 -

2-36




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UkHL | T
14 | 45 7373 9003 Konopgka rHe3goBas Female connector

602602 602602

OCT37.003.032-88 OST37.003.032-88 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
16 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 1 -
17 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
18 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1

2-37



1522-1KAC(KDS)

\S

1
12
13
14
15

PucyHok 2.12 LliuTtok npu6opos
Figure 2.12 Instrument board

2-38



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.10 1152-10-106CMN LWuTok npubopos

1152-10-106SP Instrument board

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.12| 1152-10-106CI1(SP) LWmnTok npnbopos \ Instrument board X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Mepekntovatenb Switch
Mn147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 2 2
2 Mepekntovatenb Switch
M147-04.11 P147-04.11
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 2 2
3 TaxomeTp anek- Electronic tachome-
TPOHHbLIN ter
AHXC.453813. ANZHS.453813.
007 A1 007 Yal
TY 4573-007- TU 4573-007-
75698024-2007 75698024-2007 1 1
4 MpukypuBaTens Cigarette lighter
11.3725 11.3725
TY 37.003.1172-83 TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1
5 | 4573734401 05 Bbikntovarenb KHO- Button switch
NMOYHbIN 11.3704.000-01
11.3704.000-01 TU 37.003.710-80
TY 37.003.710-80 2 2
6 KombuHauwms npubo- | Industrial tractor in-
pOB NpPOMBbILLSIEHHOrO | struments combina-
TpakTopa tion
61.3801-01 61.3801-01
TY 4573-112- TU 4573-112-
24322961-2006 24322961-2006 1 1
7 | 310020 Wanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
310020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

2-39




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
I;’\I(z)s. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per;nlt

UKHL
8 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4

9 | 1152-10-104CTr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1

10 BoikntovaTtenbs ceeta | lllumination switch of

LWnTKa npmbopos ¢ instrumentation

peoctaTom board with rheostat

BK 416-01 VK 416-01

TY 37.003.567-77 TU 37.003.567-77 1 1
11 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10

NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

(B3ameH nos. 12) (instead of pos. 12) 1

31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10

NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
12 LWanba 10 Washer 10

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.

Ha Ha nos. 11) 11 is allowed) 1 1

13 | 305185 "anka Nut 1

30 5185-20 "anka Nut 1

14 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1

35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
15 | 46-10-576CTI1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 1 1

2-40



1522-1KAC(KDS)

153

PucyHok 2.13 OnekTpoobopyanoBaHue aBurartens
Figure 2.13 Engine electric equipment

2-41



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.11 1506-10-12-02CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue ABUraTens
1506-10-12-02SP Engine electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
2.13| 1506-10-12-02Cl1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyaosa- | Engine electric
HWe aBuraTens equipment X
1506-10-12-02-20CT1 Onektpoobopydosa- | Engine electric
-20SP HWe gBuraTens equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHexHne
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 415090 XOoMyTUK Clip 1 1
2 BonTt M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1
3 LLlan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
4 | 310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0110-20 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
5 | 1526-10-106Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1526-10-106-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
6 |415178 XOoMyTuK Clip 4 4
7 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6
8 LLlan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6 6
10 | 415132 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2
11 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clip 3 3
12 | 401-10-111Crl1(SP) Mposoa Wire 1
401-10-111-20CI1(SP) | NpoBoa Wire 1
13 "arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
14 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4
15 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 2 2

2-42




~

~ oo ~ X

1522-1KAC(KDS)

17 M 8 17

PucyHok 2.14 OnekTtpoobopyaoBaHWe KpbIwKU KaOWUHbI
Figure 2.14 Cab roof electric equipment

2-43



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.12 1102-10-13-01CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue KpPbIX KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-01SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.14,| 1102-10-13-01CI(SP) | Gnekrtpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
2.15 BaHWe Kpbilwy Kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-01-10CTI1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHWe Kpbilwy Kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-01-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOope yCTaHOBIeHbl BeHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
NOTE * - cab fans are mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanveHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljamlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3
7 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
8 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 8 8 8
9 | 1102-10-183CIr1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-
-183-20CT1(SP) | Ckoba Cramp 1
10 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
11 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
12 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13

2-44




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
13 | 1102-10-188Crl1(SP) ABTOMarHuTona Radio cassette
player 1 1
1102-10- Radio cassette
-188-20CT1(SP) | ABTomarumMTona player 1
14 CBeTunbHYK aBTo- Automobile lamp
TpaHcnopTHbeii CU- | SIEU
EY 453754.009-01
453754.009-01 TU 4573-029-
TY 4573-029- 25616989-2004
25616989-2004 1 1 1
15 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
16 | 1102-10-165CI1(SP) LLnTok Bbikntovate- | Switch panel
nen 1 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-04 lNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2

2-45



1522-1KAC(KDS)

19

2

I~
-
O~

n
€ THIIHIEY
T

PucyHok 2.15 OnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue KpbInU KaOMHbI
Figure 2.15 Cab roof electric equipment

2-46



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantltzl per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
2 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
3 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
4 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNposoa Wire 2 2
404-10-180-
-51-20CT1(SP) | NpoBoA Wire 2
5 | 4573739009 Mes3noBas 602606 | Female connector
602606 2 2 2
6 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
7 | 700-40-6684-08 lNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
8 Manenb coegnHu- Connection panel
TenbHas 14.3723.000
14.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93
TY37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
9 BuHT B.M6-6g%x22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
10 Knunca Clip
(n3 komnnekta mar- | (a part of the radio
HUTONbI) cassette player set) 8 8 8
11 BuHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw
3aoLmm (a part of the radio
(n3 komnnekta mar- | cassette player set)
HUTOIMbI) 8 8 8
12 | 1102-10-189Cl1(SP) Cuctema akyctude- | Acoustic system
ckas 15 AS-1304 A
15 AC-1304 A TU 658-019-
TY 658-019- -53906226-2003
-53906226-2003 2 2
1102-10-189-20CT1 Cuctema akyctude- | Acoustic system 15
-20SP ckas AS-1304 A
15 AC-1304 A TU 658-019-
TY 658-019- -53906226-2003
-53906226-2003 2
13 CeTka 3awwmTHas Protective grid
(n3 komnnekta mar- | (a part of the radio
HUTOMbI) cassette player set) 2 2 2
14 | 1102-10-190CrI1(SP) AHTeHHa Antenna 1 1
1102-10-
-190-20CT1(SP) | AHTeHHa Antenna 1
15 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
16 Bont M8-69gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3

2-47




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantl%per unit
No ukHL| u | T
17 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
18 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3
19 | 457373 9003 Mes3goBas 6026023 | Female connector
6026023 5 5 5
20 | 400195 Konnauok (gonycka- Cap
eTcsi 3ameHa Hano3. | (replacement for
21) pos. 21 is allowed) 3 3 3
21 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK (B3a- Tip
MeH no3. 20) (instead of pos. 20) 3 3 3
22 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block
Tenen
41.3722.00-09 41.3722.00-09
TY 37.469.027-98 TU 37.469.027-98 1 1 1
23 | 1102-10-
-184-03CT1(SP) Mposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-
-184-03-20CrI1(SP) | MNpoeog Wire 1
24 | 1102-10-
-184-02CT1(SP) Mposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-
-184-02-20CrI1(SP) | MNpoeog Wire 1
25 "anka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
26 | 457373 1525 00 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
27 | 457373 1529 00 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 1 1 1

2-48



1522-1KAC(KDS)

17 K 13 17

6 15 7

PucyHok 2.16 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbIX KaOUHbI
Figure 2.16 Cab roof electric equipment

2-49



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.13 1102-10-13-02CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbIlK KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-02SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.16,| 1102-10-13-02CI1(SP) | Gnekrtpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
2.17 BaHWe Kpbilwy Kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-02-10CTI1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHWe Kpbilwy Kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-02-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTope yCTaHOBIEH KOHAULMOHED
NOTE * - conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljamlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTuUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3
7 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknazaka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
8 | 1102-10-183CTr1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-
-183-20CT1(SP) | Ckoba Cramp 1
9 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
10 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
11 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13

2-50




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
12 | 1102-10-188Crl1(SP) ABTOMarHuTona Radio cassette
player 1 1
1102-10- Radio cassette
-188-20CT1(SP) | ABTomarumMTona player 1
13 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 8 8 8
14 CBeTunbHKK aBTo- Automobile lamp
TpaHcnopTHbii CU- | SIEU
EY 453754.009-01
453754.009-01 TU 4573-029-
TY 4573-029- 25616989-2004
25616989-2004 1 1 1
15 | 1102-10-
-166-01CT1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-
-166-01-20CrI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
16 | 1102-10- LLnTok Bbikntovate- | Switch panel
-165-01CT1(SP) | nen 1 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-04 lNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2

2-51



1522-1KAC(KDS)

17

SUTIIIEY

Vs

PucyHok 2.17 OnekTtpoobopyaoBaHUe KpbIiWU KaOUHbI
Figure 2.17 Cab roof electric equipment

2-52



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantltzl per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
2 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
3 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
4 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | NpoBog Wire 2 2
404-10-180-
-51-20CT1(SP) | NMpoBoA Wire 2
5 | 4573739009 MHes3noBas 602606 | Female connector
602606 2 2 2
6 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
7 | 700-40-6684-08 lNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
8 Knunca Clip
(3 komnnekta mar- | (a part of the radio
HUTOSbI) cassette player set) 8 8 8
9 BuHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw
3aoLmm (a part of the radio
(n3 komnnekta mar- | cassette player set)
HUTONbI) 8 8 8
10 | 1102-10-189Cl1(SP) Cuctema akyctude- | Acoustic system
ckas 15 AS-1304 A
15 AC-1304 A TU 658-019-
TY 658-019- -53906226-2003
-53906226-2003 2 2
1102-10-189-20CI Cuctema akyctude- | Acoustic system
-20SP ckas 15 AS-1304 A
15 AC-1304 A TU 658-019-
TY 658-019- -53906226-2003
-53906226-2003 2
11 CeTtka 3awwmTHas Protective grid
(n3 komnnekTa mar- | (a part of the radio
HUTOMbI) cassette player set) 2 2 2
12 | 1102-10-190CrI1(SP) AHTeHHa Antenna 1 1
1102-10-
-190-20CT1(SP) | AHTeHHa Antenna 1
13 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 1
14 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
15 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
16 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 3

2-53




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantlt){/per unit
No ukHL| u | T
17 | 457373 9003 Me3goBas 6026023 | Female connector
6026023 5 5 5
18 | 40 0195 Konnauok (gonycka- Cap
eTcs 3ameHa Hano3. | (replacement for
21) pos. 21 is allowed) 3 3 3
19 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (B3a- Tip
MeH nos. 20) (instead of pos. 20) 3 3 3
20 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block
Tenen
41.3722.00-09 41.3722.00-09
TY 37.469.027-98 TU 37.469.027-98 1 1 1
21 | 1102-10-
-184-03CT1(SP) MpoBsoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-
-184-03-20CrI1(SP) | MNposog Wire 1
22 | 1102-10-
-184-02CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-
-184-02-20CrI1(SP) | MNposog Wire 1
23 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
24 | 457373 1525 00 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
25 | 457373 1529 00 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 1 1 1

2-54



1522-1KAC(KDS)

> VAN

1102-10-165-01CN
G &

0 Q=

PucyHok 2.18 LlUuTOK BbiKNOYaTenen
Figure 2.18 Switch panel

2-55



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.14 1102-10-165CIM/-01CIN LUuToK BbIKNIO4YaTenen

1102-10-165SP/-01SP Switch panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
2.18| 1102-10-165CTI1(SP) * LUnTok BeikntoyaTe- | Switch panel
nen X
1102-10-165-01CI LLnTok BhiktowaTe- | Switch panel
(SP)** nen X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ha TpaKTOope yCTaHOBJIeHbl BEHTUNSATOPLI
**. Ha TpaKTope yCTaHOBJIEH KOHAULUOHEP
NOTE *- fans are mounted in the tractor
**_ conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
' MUCMOMNHEHne
noas. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %;?Rtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 Bbikntovartenb Switch
BK343-03.43A VK343-03.43A
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1
2 M147-02.03 P147-02.03
Mepekntovatenu Switches
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 7 7
3 M150-07.28 P150-07.28
Mepekntovatenu Switches
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 4 4
4 M147-04.11 P147-04.11
Mepekntovatenu Switches
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 -
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKIlOYaTENEN 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 13

2-56




PucyHok 2.19 3nekTtpoobopyanoBaHue nedeaku

W

Figure 2.19 Winch electric equipment

1522-1KAC(KDS)

2.15 313516-10-24CI1 3AnektpoobopyaoBaHue rnebdbenku

313516-10-24SP Winch electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HavyeHne HaumeHoBaHue venonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | |

2.19| 313516-10-24CTr1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa- | Winch electric
Hue nedeaku equipment X
313516-10-24-20CT1(SP)| Onektpoobopynosa- | Winch electric
Hue nebegku equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyectBo Ha
nos. Ob6o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lf;lmty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | 313516-10-132CrI1(SP) | Xryt Harness 1
313516-10-132-20CT1
-20SP Kryt Harness 1
2 | 415090 XoMyTuK Clip 4 4
3 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MTOCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 4

2-57



1522-1KAC(KDS)

2-58



